
प�रयोजना   
इंजी�नय�रगं 

 
भारत  हेवी  इलिे��क�स  �ल�मटेड 

  

�बंधन            ( भारत सरकार का उपक्रम ) 
Project Engineering  Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 

Management  ( A Govt. of India Undertaking ) 

 

 

कृपया  प्रे�षत  करे : Please reply to :  फ़ोन Phone No: 

बीएचइएल,  पीएस-पीइएम ् BHEL, PS-PEM, 91-120 – 436 8569

पीपीइआई भवन  PPEI Building,   
प्लाट न २५, सके्टर १६ ए  Plot No.25, Sector 16A,  
नोएडा - २०१ ३०१ उ प्र  Noida-201301 (U.P.)   

 

पंजीकृत कायार्लय Registered Office :  

बीएचइएल हाउस BHEL House,  

सीर� फोटर् Siri Fort, 

नयी �दल्ल� – ११० ०४९ New Delhi-110049 

भारत INDIA 

Ref: PE/PG/YAD/E-6747/2021                    Date: 02/09/2021 
 

CORRIGENDUM -02 
 
Project: 5X800 MW YADADRI TPS 
Package: DISTRIBUTION BOARDS 
Tender Enquiry No: PE/PG/YAD/E-6747/2021 dated 23.08.2021 
Subject: Pre Bid clarification, Due Date Extension & Amendment in NIT terms 
 
Sir/Madam, 
 
Bidders to note the following: 
 
1. Please note the following w.r.t. change over logic in Technical specification: 

“Interlock to be provided in such a way that in the event of failure of AC supply at AC MLDB/ACDB, 
the AC under voltage relay located in DCLDB shall sense the same & automatically close the 
DCLDB incomer (Contactor controlled).” 
 

2. The due date of bid submission for subject tender is extended from existing date 02.09.2021, 
02:00 PM to 09.09.2021, 02:00 PM. Part‐I bids shall be opened on 09.09.2021, 04:30 PM (IST). 
 

3. Delivery terms mentioned at point no. 7 of NIT, may please be read as following: 
 

  DELIVERY TERMS: 
For Main Supply:  Within Five (05) months from date of CAT‐1 approval of Primary 
drawing/documents OR BHEL manufacturing clearance whichever is later, subjected to 
drawing/document submission/re‐submission schedule as stipulated, in case of any delay in 
submission/re‐submission of Primary drawing/documents, then same shall be reduced from the given 
delivery period. Delay in BHEL's comments/approval beyond 18 days shall also be considered for delay 
analysis. 
 
For Mandatory Spares:  To be supplied within Four (04) months from BHEL manufacturing clearance. 
Separate manufacturing clearance shall be given. 
 
BHEL Drawing 
No Drawing Title Primary/ 

Secondary  
Drg. Schedule for 
Vendors 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E501                  DATA SHEET OF LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION 
BOARDS                                                                                       Primary R‐0 within 14 days from PO & 

subsequent revisions within 
10 days of comments received 
from BHEL. BHEL shall furnish 
comments / approval on each 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E902                  QUALITY PLAN OF LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION 
BOARDS             Primary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E502                  GA DRAWING OF LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION 
BOARDS             Primary 



प�रयोजना   
इंजी�नय�रगं 

 
भारत  हेवी  इलिे��क�स  �ल�मटेड 

  

�बंधन            ( भारत सरकार का उपक्रम ) 
Project Engineering  Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 

Management  ( A Govt. of India Undertaking ) 

 

 

कृपया  प्रे�षत  करे : Please reply to :  फ़ोन Phone No: 

बीएचइएल,  पीएस-पीइएम ् BHEL, PS-PEM, 91-120 – 436 8569

पीपीइआई भवन  PPEI Building,   
प्लाट न २५, सके्टर १६ ए  Plot No.25, Sector 16A,  
नोएडा - २०१ ३०१ उ प्र  Noida-201301 (U.P.)   

 

पंजीकृत कायार्लय Registered Office :  

बीएचइएल हाउस BHEL House,  

सीर� फोटर् Siri Fort, 

नयी �दल्ल� – ११० ०४९ New Delhi-110049 

भारत INDIA 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E503 SCHEME DRAWING OF LIGHTING 
DISTRIBUTION BOARDS             Primary submission within 18 days 

from receipt.   
PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E504 DATA SHEET OF LIGHTING PANEL                                        Primary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E904                  QUALITY PLAN OF LIGHTING PANEL     Primary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E505 GA DRAWING OF LIGHTING PANEL    Primary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E506 SCHEME DRAWING OF LIGHTING PANEL    Primary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E507 GA DRAWING OF LIGHTING TRANSFORMER Primary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E903 QUALITY PLAN OF LIGHTING TRANSFORMER Primary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E508 TYPE TEST REPORTS FOR LIGHTING 
DISTRIBUTION BOARDS                                                 Secondary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E509 TYPE TEST REPORTS FOR LIGHTING PANELS                               Secondary 

PE‐V0‐XXX‐558‐E510 TYPE TEST REPORTS FOR LIGHTING 
TRANSFORMER                                                                              Secondary 

 
Notes: 

A. The end period specified is for completion of the deliveries. Deliveries to start progressively so as 
to meet the completion schedule. 

B. The delivery conditions specified are for contractual LD purposes, however BHEL may ask for 
early deliveries without any compensation thereof. 

C. Vendor to start manufacturing activities only after obtaining specific manufacturing clearance 
from BHEL Purchase group. 

D. Wherever schedule of drawings/documents submission / re‐submission is stipulated in the 
Technical Specifications, same shall be superseded by delivery specified in NIT. 

E. In case BHEL manufacturing clearance date is later than the date of Cat‐1 approval of Primary 
drawing/documents, then the contractual delivery period will be calculated by setting off the time 
gap between Cat‐1 approval date of Primary drawing/documents and the manufacturing 
clearance date, from any delay by vendor in submission/re‐submission of Primary 
drawing/documents. 

 
All the other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry shall remain unchanged. 

 
Thanking You 
With regards 
 
 
 
For & on behalf of BHEL 


